
 

Houghton Regis 

 
Headteacher: Mr J Edwards BA (Hons) QTS 
Deputy Head: Mrs R Parmar BA (Hons) PGCE  

 
Telephone: 01582 867487 
Fax:            01582 867487 

Email: office@houghtonregisprimary.co.uk 
Website: www.houghtonregisprimary.co.uk 

 
 

 

Primary School 
 

St Michaels Avenue 
Houghton Regis 

Dunstable 
Beds      

LU5 5DH 

 

NEWSLETTER 

 
 

8 November 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Dear Parents and Carers  

 
Flu vaccination for Reception-Year 6 children- Wednesday, 13 November 2024 
 
You should receive an email from Central Bedfordshire Immunisation Team regarding flu vaccination 
for your child with a link to complete a consent form. 
 
If you are struggling to complete a form or did not receive a link please contact the school office. 
 
The flu vaccine program will be taking place at Houghton Regis Primary School on Wednesday 13 
November 2024. 
 
 
Children In Need- Friday, 15 November 2024 
 
BBC Children in Need helps to change the lives of disadvantaged children and young people in the 
UK and help ensure every child is safe, happy, secure and has the opportunities they need to reach 
their potential. The theme of the event this year is “SPOTacular”. 
 
We will be having a non-uniform day where children can come to school wearing spotty or yellow 
clothes on Friday 15 November 2024 for a suggested donation of £1. Please ensure that your child 
has appropriate shoes and a coat on this day to go outside at playtime and lunchtime. 
 
 
 
 
 
Finally, I would like to take this opportunity to wish everyone a wonderful weekend.  
 
 

Kind regards 

 

 

Mr James Edwards 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Upcoming Events 

 

Day Date Time Year Group Event 
 

Monday 11 November   Armistice Day Service 

Wednesday 13 November  Years R-6 SLA Flu Immunisation Session 

Friday 15 November  All Children Children In Need 

Tuesday  3 December 11.00-11.30am Choir Visit to All Saints View 

Thursday  5 December  9.15am and 
2.30pm 

 Reception Nativity 

Friday 6 December 9.30am  Prospective parents and children 
starting school Sept 2025 

Wednesday 11 December 9.10am and 
2.00pm 

Nursery  Jingle and Mingle 

Thursday 12 December 10.30am and 2pm  Year 1 Nativity 

Monday 16 December 1pm-2.30pm Years 2, 3, & 4 Christmas Carol Concert- All 
Saints Church  

Wednesday 18 December   Christmas Dinner and Jumper 
Day 

Friday  20 December  All Children Last day of term – school finishes 
at 2pm 

Monday  6 January   School Closed 
for All Children 

INSET Day 

Tuesday  7 January   All Children Return to school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Star Awards 

 
 

    

Danny 
DETERMINATION 
says, “DON’T GIVE 
UP.” 

Colin CURIOSITY 
says,  
“THINK FOR 
YOURSELF.” 

Chloe 
COMMUNICATION 
says, “RESPECT 
OTHERS.” 

Izzy 
INDEPENDENCE 
says, “DO YOUR 
BEST.” 

Cian H Oakley H Jaxon A Vira K 

Milan Z Mia D Harry F Sofia H 

Layla L Maksym G David T Adalin I 

Freya R Oliver W-H  Scarlett-Mae B 

Ayaan M Mollie G  Harrison P 

Tala A   Aurea M 

Franky-Ray R-S    

Arran G    

Aalayah A    

Harrison B-S    

Emmanuel A    

Kimberly F    

    

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES SUMMER TERM 2024 

Club Year group involved Day Time of Day 

Ballet Year 3- 6 Tuesday Afternoon 

Ballet Nursery-Year 2 Wednesday Morning 

Football KS2 (Boys) Tuesday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Netball Year 3-5 (Boys and Girls) Tuesday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Football KS2 (Girls) Wednesday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Science Club Year 3 Thursday 3.15 - 4.00pm 

Street Dance Year 1-4 Thursday 3:30 - 4:30pm 

Taekwondo Reception- Year 6 Friday Afternoon 

This week’s 
Attendance Awards 

 

Reception/KS1 Prince Louis–  
Gold 100%  

 
Lower KS2 Princess Charlotte – 
Amber 95.5% 
 
Upper KS2 Prince George– 
Elizabeth 95.9% 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Admissions 2025 

Central Bedfordshire Council have produced a booklet to help 

you with applying for your child’s school place for 2025.  

The following link will take you to the booklet 

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/5/school_admissions 

 

15 January 2025 

 - Starting School 2025 

- Transfer to Middle 2025 

 

School Term dates for the academic year 2024/25 

AUTUMN TERM 

Staff Training Days: Monday 2 September 2024; Monday 4 November 2024 

Term Starts: Tuesday 3 September 2024 

Half-Term: Monday 28 October to Friday 1 November 2024 

Term Ends: Friday 20 December 2024 at 2pm 

 

SPRING TERM 

Staff Training Days: Monday 6 January 2025 

Term Starts: Tuesday 7 January 2024 

Half-Term: Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February 2025 

Term Ends: Friday 4 April 2025 at 2pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 

May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 5 May 2025 

Staff Training Days: Tuesday 22 April 2025; Monday 2 June 2025 

Term Starts: Wednesday 23 April 2025 

Half-Term: Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term Ends: Tuesday 22 July 2025 at 2pm 

https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/info/5/school_admissions


 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


